Four of them were modification ranks, and two were 

rectification ranks. The study showed the words of invalidation and rectification that Al-

Hafiz had applied to these women. He did not exaggerate the words of the wound, and 

they did not exceed the description. The number of women all reached two hundred and 

seventy-seven (277), most of them - with the exception of the female companions - were 

followers of third degree. 

مراتب النساء في الجرح والتعديل في "تقريب التهذيب"

خلود محمد الحسبان، قص ي إسماعيل أبو شريعة 

.قسم أصول الدين، كلية الشريعة، جامعة آل البيت، الأردن